Bookbuild received a material benefit for agreeing to participate in the bookbuild at the Bookbuild price
of A$0.20 per CDI and which have not been received by other allottees;

• no arrangements have been entered into with associates of the Company or the bookrunner to avoid a
shortfall, or the appearance of a shortfall, in the Bookbuild; and

• LIM Advisors, being an existing substantial shareholder of the Company, acquired 7,000,000 CDI’s in
the offering at the same price as all other investors.

8. Updated Pro-forma Statement of Financial Position

An updated pro-forma statement of financial position based on the actual amount of funds raised under the

Prospectus ($10,000,000) is set out below.

The pro forma historical statement of financial position of the company as at 30 June 2020 shows the

consolidated historical statement of financial position as at 30 June 2020 (reviewed) and pro-forma

adjustments as detailed in Section 4.1 of the Prospectus based upon a capital raising of $10,000,000.

 Kincora Copper

as at

30 June 2020

Pro-Forma

adjustments (includes

significant subsequent

events)

Pro-Forma –

as at

30 June 2020

 AUD$ 000’s AUD$ 000’s AUD$ 000’s

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 2,294 10,251  12,545

Receivables, prepaids and deposits 223 - 223

Total Current Assets 2,517 10,251  12,768

Non-Current Assets

Equipment 103 - 103

Exploration and evaluation assets 54,546 (28,356) 26,190

Total Non-Current Assets 54,649 (28,356) 26,293

Total Assets 57,166 (18,105) 39,061

Current Liabilities

Accounts payable 511 - 511

Total Current Liabilities 511 - 511

Total Liabilities 511 - 511

Net Assets 56,655 (18,105) 38,550

Equity

www.kincoracopper.com   enquiries@kincoracopper.com

Share Capital 184,661 13,701  198,362

Share -based payment reserve 11,555 1,836  13,391

Obligation to issue shares 105 (105) -

Deficit/Accumulated losses (139,666) (33,537) (173,203)

Total Equity 56,655 (18,105) 38,550

The Accompanying notes related to the Pro-forma Statement of Financial Position can be found at Section
4.1 and 4.2 of the Prospectus.

The Pro forma Statement of Financial Position is to be read in conjunction with the Investigating
Accountant’s Report as set out in Section 8 of the Prospectus.

9. Use of funds

The following table shows the Company’s expected use of funds in the two-year period following Admission
based on the actual amount of funds raised under the Prospectus (A$10,000,000).

The Directors believe that the use of funds raised from the Offer will provide the Company with sufficient